Olympia Federal Savings Statement Ending 06/30/2024
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RETURN SERVICE REQUESTED Managing Your Accounts
@ Toll Free (800) 865-3470
LAKELAND VILLAGE WATER CO § OlyFed Line (360) 754-9440
RESERVE ACCOUNT
e P.O. Box 1338
PO BOX 108 Mailing o
ALLYN WA 98524-0108 Olympia, WA 98507
Online www.olyfed com

CARD CONTROLS AT YOUR FINGERTIPS

™ FOR YOURBUSY SUMMER!

Save time, protect your card against fraud and breathe easy when you
control how your debit card is used, anytime/anywhere,

With OlyFed Card Control you can tumn your debit card on or off in an
. Instant for any reason, using any web-enabled device. During the busy
summer travel season, our digital services provide peace of mind if your
card s lost or stolen. Help control fraud with OlyFed Card Control,

Learn More: wwiw.olyfed.com/digitalservices/eardeonveniences

Summary of Accounts
Account Type Account Number Ending Balance
Business Money Market XOOCC(1833 $8,976.35

Business Money Market-XXXXXX1833

Account Summary Interest Summary
Date Description Amount = Description Amount
06/01/2024 Beginning Balance $10,022.91  Annual Percentage Yield Earned 0.12%
3 Credit(s) This Period $345.19  Interest Days 30
2 Debit(s) This Period $1,391.75  Interest Earned Not Paid $0.00
06/30/2024  Ending Balance $8,976.35  Interest Paig This Period $0.89
Interest Paid Year-to-Date $4.41
Average Available Balance $0.00
Account Activity
Post Date Description Debits Credits Balance
06/01/2024  Beginning Balance ' $10,022.91
06/06/2024 IB/Tel Transfer W/D $1,358.10 $8,664.81
06/18/2024  1B/Tel Trans Deposit Surcharge Transfer $310.20 $8,975.01
06/28/2024 IB/Tel Trans Deposit Funds Transfer via Online. Fram 0086 $34.10 $9,009.11
06/28/2024  IB/Tel Transfer W/D Excise Tax $33.65 $8,975 .46
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& Local Branches o Serve You
DORNTORN WESTSIDE LACEY HAWKS PRAIRE  YELMHGHWAY  TUMWATER BELFAIR YELM
(B0 7643400 (B0 (30450415 {360 4931800 (360 456-3470 RO TAIR  (ROTEEN A0

IN CASE OF ERRORS UR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC TRANSEERS:

Tolaphone us at (360) 754-3400 or (800} 865-3470 or wiite us 6t £.0. Bax 1338, Olympla, Washington S8507, ATTN: OPERATIONS DEPARTMENT, a5 soon a3
vo ean, I you think your stetemant of receipt is wrong ar you need more information sbott & transfer listad on the statement or recalpt, We must heay fram
voung later than 80 days after we sent the FIRST statement on which the problem o error appeared.

{13 ¥all us your neme and account sumber anyy,
(21 Descrbe the error or the transfer you 818 insure about, and explain as cleardy as you can why you befieve 1t 1s an error oy why you need [fiore information,
(3)7ell us the doliar amount of the suspested error,

Hyou thil us arally, we may resuita that you send us your somplaint of guestion in writing within 10 business days,

We will determine whether an eror oeclrred within 10 business days after we hear from you and will corraot any arror promotly, i we nesd more tme,
however, we may take up to 45 days 1o Investigate your compiaint or question. if we decide to do this, we will eredit your account within 10 business days for
the amount you think is in error, s that you will have the use of the meney duiing the e it tekes us to complete o investigation. If we ask ¥0u2 10 put your
comniaint or question in writing and we do not recelve i within 10 business Hdays, we may not eredit vour ascount,

For errors involving new accounts, seint-ofsale, or foreign-nitated tensaclions, we may take up 1o 90 days W investigats your comglaint o guestion, For new
accounts, we may take up to 20 business days to eredit your account for the amount YOU think is In error.

We will telf you the results within three busingss days after completing our investigation. i we gecide that thare was no error, we will senid vau & wrilien
explanation. You ray ask for copres of the decuments that we used In our investigation,

STEPS TO BALANCING YOUR STATEMENT

. Subtesat on your chieck register the amount of any Pre-authorized Payments, Services Charges, ete, rot previously resarded,
2. Aded g your checlc register the amount of any Birest Oeposits, Iaterast Eamed, ete. not previously recordad.
3. Cheok off each ftem in your shetk register as you findt it in this statermant.
4. Listunchecked Hems cutstanding on this balanging sheet,
CHECKS QUTSTANDING NOT
CHARGED TG ACCDUNT o
O, $ BALANCE SHOWNON 3
THIS STATEMENT
ADID +
o DEPOSITS NOT CREDITED

ON THIS STATEMENT (IF ANY)

TOTAL

SUBTRACT -

S CHECKS DUTSTANDING

* BALANGCE.

* SHOULD AGREE WITH YOUR CHECK REGH

: IF YOUR ACCOUNT DOES NOT BALANCE,
i CHECK THE FOLLOWING CAREFULLY

T Have you correctly emered the amount of g5k shonk In YOUr reglister?

U1 Arg the amounts of your deposits entered in your register the same a8 in vour statpment?
L4 Heva you tansforred iy Kems other than chetks on your statement to your register?
[} Have you ohecked all 2dditions and subtrastions in yaur register?

Ploass eramine s staterent ant enclosures and repor ai one if you find any irreguarties, If
nane are renprted, vour statement will he considered correct, All Rems are credited sublect ta
final payment. Please notify us if your address shanges.

| OUTSTANDING
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Account Activity {continued)

Post Date Description Debits Credits Balance
06/30/2024  Accr Earning Pymt Added to Account $0.89 $8,976.35
06/30/2024  Ending Balance $8,976.35

Overdraft and Returned ltem Fees

Total for this period

Total year-to-date

Total Overdraft Fees $0.00

$0.00

Total Returned ltem Fees $0.00

$0.00
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9:23 AM
08/07/24

LakeLand Village Water Company

Reconciliation Summary
LakeLand Village Water Reserve, Period Ending 06/30/2024

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 2 items
Deposits and Credits - 3 items

Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance
Register Balance as of 06/30/2024

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 2 items
Deposits and Credits - 1 item

Total New Transactions

Ending Balance

Jun 30, 24
10,022.91
-1,391.75
345.19
-1,046.56
8,976.35
8,976.35
-2,716.20
1,060.40
-1,655.80
7,320.55
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9:23 AM LakeLand Village Water Company

08107124 Reconciliation Detail
LakeLand Village Water Reserve, Period Ending 06/30/2024

Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 10,022.91
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 2 items

Check 06/06/2024 DM Olympia Federal Sa... X -1,368.10 -1,358.10
Transfer 06/28/2024 X -33.65 -1,391.75
Total Checks and Payments -1,391.75 -1,391.75
Deposits and Credits - 3 items
Transfer 06/18/2024 X 310.20 310.20
Transfer 06/28/2024 X 34.10 344.30
Deposit 06/30/2024 X 0.89 345.19
Total Deposits and Credits 345.19 345.19
Total Cleared Transactions -1,046.56 -1,046.56
Cleared Balance -1,046.56 8,976.35
Register Balance as of 06/30/2024 -1,046.56 8,976.35
New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 2 items
Bill Pmt -Check 07/08/2024 DM Olympia Federal Sa... -1,358.10 -1,358.10
Bill Pmt -Check 08/07/2024 DM Olympia Federal Sa... -1,358.10 -2,716.20
Total Checks and Payments -2,716.20 -2,716.20
Deposits and Credits - 1 item
Transfer 07/25/2024 1,060.40 1,060.40
Total Deposits and Credits 1,060.40 1,060.40
Total New Transactions -1,655.80 -1,655.80
Ending Balance -2,702.36 7,320.55
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